
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2248

(To be answered on the 3rd August 2015)


REPAIR WORKS AT VISAKHAPATNAM AIRPORT


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION


(a) the present status of repair works at Visakhapatnam Airport following the damage caused by cyclone Hudhud;
(b) whether the Airports Authority of India (AAI) at Visakhapatnam has sought funds/ compensation from the Government for the repairing of this airport; and
(c) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which the said funds/compensation are likely to be released to AAI?


ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION


(a) : All repair works, following the damages caused by Hudhud cyclone at Visakhapatnam Airport, has been completed by the Airports Authority of India (AAI) in April, 2015.

(b) : No, Madam.

(c) : Does not arise.


*****

2248. SHRI MUTHAMSETTI SRINIVASA RAO(AVANTHI)

be pleased to state:-

(Dr Mahesh Sharma)

